3
22.44.0.xxx.4xx0 22.64.0.xxx.4xx0
40 - 63 A modular contactor - 4 pole
22 Series - Modular contactors 25 - 40 - 63 A
Features
22
Contact specification
Coil specification

C A R R E L - E L E C T R A D E  L I M I T E D
New Zealand Owned and Operated
Ordering information
Exemple: 22 series, modular contactor 25 A, 4 NO contacts, coil 230 V AC/DC, AgSnO2 contacts, Auto-On-Off selector + mechanical indicator + LED.
D: Special versions
0 = Standard
C: Options
1 = Mechanical indicator
2 = Mechanical indicator + LED
4 = Auto-On-Off selector +
mechanical indicator + LED
B: Contact circuit
3 = All NO contacts
4 = All NC contacts (22.32 only)
5 = 1 NO + 1 NC
6 = 2 NO + 2 NC
7 = 3 NO + 1 NC
A: Contact material
1 = AgNi
4 = AgSnO2
Series
Type
3 = 25 A modular contactor range
4 = 40 A modular contactor range
6 = 63 A modular contactor range
Number of contacts
2 = 2 pole
4 = 4 pole
Coil version
0 = AC (50/60 Hz)/DC
Coil rated voltage
See coil specifications
3 4 30 4 0. . . .2 3 02 2 4
22 Series - Modular contactors 25 - 40 - 63 A
Options
Auto-On-Off selector + mechanical indicator + LED (xx40 option)
Selector
The three-position manual selector has the following functions:
• ON position - the contacts are latched in the operated state
(NO contacts - closed and NC contacts - open), the mechanical
indicator is visible in its window, the LED is not illuminated.
• AUTO position - the state of contacts, mechanical indicator
and LED follow the coil supply voltage.
• OFF position - even if terminals A1 - A2 are supplied with
rated voltage, the coil is not energized, and so the contacts
remain in the non-operated state, the mechanical indicator is
not visible and the LED is not illuminated.
LED
Mechanical indicator
1
2
3
Type Coil version A B C D
22.32 AC/DC 1 - 4 3 - 4 - 5 2 - 4 0
22.34 AC/DC 1 - 4 3 - 6 - 7 2 - 4 0
22.44 AC/DC 4 3 - 6 - 7 1 0
22.64 AC/DC 4 3 - 6 - 7 1 0
Selecting features and options: only combinations in the same row are possible.
Preferred selections for best availability are shown in bold.
1
2
3
A B C D
4
X-